A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3 JHALANA DUNGRI JAIPUR RJ
1700021
14156

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3, JHALANA DUNGRI, JAIPUR, JAIPUR, -
302004

NISHI KANT AGGARWAL
MSC BED
KVNO3JPR@GMAIL.COM

09581117321

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062689.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062672.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062612.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062612.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062636.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062638.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062639.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062630.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-plan/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/any-other/
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/result-analysis/
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NISHI KANT AGGARWAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 16
TGT 21
PRT 25
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.25:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 2

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 158 158 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 134 133 99.25

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16402
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 150
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 8 & 180
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BZ9LWyzQmvo

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MRS. DIPTI MISHRA PRT MA ENG



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

MRS. POONAM KUMARI MEENA

Sh. Suresh Kumar Meena
Smt. Lalita Meena

Smt. Karishma Meena

Smt. Rajkumari Gulpadia
MRS. KALPANA MEENA
BHAGWAT PRASAD

Mrs. Neelam Kunjwal

SMT. PREM BAI MEENA

Sh. Ram Babu Vijay
SANYOGITA ARORA
KULDEEP KAVIA

JAYSHREE MAURYA

Sunder Lal Yadav

MRS. NEETU SINGH BARAITH
PL.MEENA

RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
JITENDRA KUMAR CHOUHAN
RAJENDRA KUMAR MEENA

MOHAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

MA BEd

BA

BSC BED

BA DED OR JBT

MA BED DIPLOMA IN LIBRARY AND INFO SCI

P. Grad

P.Grad

MA BEd

M. Sc. B. Ed

M. A.

MA

MA

M.SC.

M.sc

B.A.

B.E.

M.ED

MA BEd

MA BEd

M.Sc., M.Phil, Ph.D.



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

RAM KISHORE MEENA

Dr. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

CHETRAM BAIRAWA

MAHENDER KUMAR VERMA

MAMTA PUNJABI

DURGA LAL RAIGAR

SANDEEP

ANIL KUMAR MEENA

PIYUSH SHARMA

Dr ANAND SHANKAR MEENA

Ashwini sharma

AMAR SINGH MEENA

ARCHNA KUMARI MEENA

SEEMA KUMARI MEENA

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA

DINESH KUMAR BUNKAR

GURU PRASAD

MONIKA JAIN

NAVEEN KUMAR

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

12TH

BSC MPED

B.A

M.SC.

M.Sc.

B. Ed.

BA

BA

MA

MA

M.A.

12TH

M.A.

BSC

M.A.

M.A.

MA

MASTER IN MUSIC

M.A. HINDI

M.SC., B.Ed.



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

VIJAY MEENA

MAN SINGH NARWAL

AJAY KUMAR

LALITA BAIRWA

PRATIBHA VARSHNEY

CHANDRA KALA MEENA

RAJESH KUMAR YADAV

SHANKAR LAL KUMAWAT

DEEPAK BHARDWAJ

INDER PAL

BADRI NARAYAN JAJORIA

DHRUV KUMAR SINGHAL

RENU JANGID

MUKESH PAREEK

TARA CHAND PACHAR

NISHI KANT AGGARWAL

AMIT CHAWLA

ANJANI KUMAR

SUMAN JANGIR

AJIT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

M.Sc.

BABED

M.Phil

M.A.VISUAL ART

MA

MSc BEd

M.Ed.

BA

M.PHIL

MA

M.A. HINDI

MSc CS

B.SC

M.COM

B.COM

M.SC

BSC

M.Com.

MA

M.A.



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Alka Yadav

Shaloo Devi

KIRAN

JYOTI

BABU LAL

KALU RAM BOYAT

HARKESH MEENA

RAVI KUMAR

MAHIPAL SINGH DHAKED

SONIKA RATHORE

SHIKHA KANAUJIA

SHIVAM PANDEY

KALPANA

CHETNA BAIRVA

BHAGIRATH MAL MALI

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

PRT Graduate
PRT d.ed
PRT BA

PRT MA
OTHER 7

OTHER 8

OTHER 9

HM MA

PRT B.Sc
PGT MA

PGT M.Sc
TGT MCA
GUESTTEACHER MA
GUESTTEACHER MA

PRT M.COM, MA,
PRT B.A



