# APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3 JHALANA DUNGRI JAIPUR RJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1700021
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	14156
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3, JHALANA DUNGRI, JAIPUR, JAIPUR, - 302004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NISHI KANT AGGARWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	KVN03JPR@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09581117321

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062689.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062672.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062612.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062612.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062636.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062638.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062639.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0152fb223eac25d7d42db41f389f46/uploads/2025/06/2025062630.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-structure/	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-plan/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/any-other/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://no3jaipur.kvs.ac.in/en/result-analysis/

## D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NISHI KANT AGGARWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	16
	TGT	21
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.25:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	158	158	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	134	133	99.25	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16402
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 150
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 180
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BZ9LWyzQmvo

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS. DIPTI MISHRA	PRT	MA ENG

2	MRS. POONAM KUMARI MEENA	PRT	MA BEd
3	Sh. Suresh Kumar Meena	PRT	BA
4	Smt. Lalita Meena	PRT	BSC BED
5	Smt. Karishma Meena	PRT	BA DED OR JBT
6	Smt. Rajkumari Gulpadia	TGT	MA BED DIPLOMA IN LIBRARY AND INFO SCI
7	MRS. KALPANA MEENA	TGT	P. Grad
8	BHAGWAT PRASAD	TGT	P.Grad
9	Mrs. Neelam Kunjwal	PGT	MA BEd
10	SMT. PREM BAI MEENA	PGT	M. Sc. B. Ed
11	Sh. Ram Babu Vijay	TGT	M. A.
12	SANYOGITA ARORA	TGT	MA
13	KULDEEP KAVIA	TGT	MA
14	JAYSHREE MAURYA	TGT	M.SC.
15	Sunder Lal Yadav	PGT	M.sc
16	MRS. NEETU SINGH BARAITH	TGT	B.A.
17	P.L.MEENA	PGT	B.E.
18	RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.ED
19	JITENDRA KUMAR CHOUHAN	TGT	MA BEd
20	RAJENDRA KUMAR MEENA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA BEd
21	MOHAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.Sc., M.Phil, Ph.D.

22	RAM KISHORE MEENA	PRT	12TH
23	Dr. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA	PET	BSC MPED
24	CHETRAM BAIRAWA	PRT	B.A
25	MAHENDER KUMAR VERMA	PGT	M.SC.
26	MAMTA PUNJABI	PGT	M.Sc.
27	DURGA LAL RAIGAR	TGT	B. Ed.
28	SANDEEP	PRT	BA
29	ANIL KUMAR MEENA	PRT	BA
30	PIYUSH SHARMA	PRT	MA
31	Dr ANAND SHANKAR MEENA	PGT	MA
32	Ashwini sharma	PRT	M.A.
33	AMAR SINGH MEENA	PRT	12TH
34	ARCHNA KUMARI MEENA	PRT	M.A.
35	SEEMA KUMARI MEENA	PRT	BSC
36	SHAKUNTALA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
37	DINESH KUMAR BUNKAR	TGT	M.A.
38	GURU PRASAD	PRT	MA
39	MONIKA JAIN	PRT	MASTER IN MUSIC
40	NAVEEN KUMAR	TGT	M.A. HINDI
41	ANAND KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC., B.Ed.

42	VIJAY MEENA	PGT	M.Sc.
43	MAN SINGH NARWAL	TGT	BA B ED
44	AJAY KUMAR	PGT	M.Phil
45	LALITA BAIRWA	TGT	M.A.VISUAL ART
46	PRATIBHA VARSHNEY	TGT	MA
47	CHANDRA KALA MEENA	TGT	MSc BEd
48	RAJESH KUMAR YADAV	PRT	M.Ed.
49	SHANKAR LAL KUMAWAT	TGT	ВА
50	DEEPAK BHARDWAJ	PGT	M.PHIL
51	INDER PAL	TGT	MA
52	BADRI NARAYAN JAJORIA	PGT	M.A. HINDI
53	DHRUV KUMAR SINGHAL	OTHER	MSc CS
54	RENU JANGID	TGT	B.SC
55	MUKESH PAREEK	OTHER	M.COM
56	TARA CHAND PACHAR	OTHER	B.COM
57	NISHI KANT AGGARWAL	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
58	AMIT CHAWLA	TGT	BSC
59	ANJANI KUMAR	PGT	M.Com.
60	SUMAN JANGIR	TGT	MA
61	AJIT SINGH SHEKHAWAT	PGT	M.A.

62	Alka Yadav	PRT	Graduate
63	Shaloo Devi	PRT	d.ed
64	KIRAN	PRT	ВА
65	JYOTI	PRT	MA
66	BABU LAL	OTHER	7
67	KALU RAM BOYAT	OTHER	8
68	HARKESH MEENA	OTHER	9
69	RAVI KUMAR	НМ	MA
70	MAHIPAL SINGH DHAKED	PRT	B.Sc
71	SONIKA RATHORE	PGT	MA
72	SHIKHA KANAUJIA	PGT	M.Sc
73	SHIVAM PANDEY	TGT	MCA
74	KALPANA	GUESTTEACHER	MA
75	CHETNA BAIRVA	GUESTTEACHER	MA
76	BHAGIRATH MAL MALI	PRT	M.COM, MA,
77	NITIN KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	B.A